
YEAR NAME COUNTRY CITY Previous Institution\Visiting From E‐mail
2004 Claire Dolan USA San Francisco University of California, Santa Cruz dolanc@talkpeninsula.com 

2004 Poonam Vohra India Chandigarh
Postgraduate Institute of Medical 
Education and Research

poonam.vohra@ucsf.edu

2005 Sema Baykara Turkiye Bursa
Uludag University School of Medicine 
Department of Pathology

sema.ozuysal@gmail.com

2006 Jessica Sedley USA Berkeley, CA University of California, Berkeley jessbear@uclink.berkeley.edu

2006 Zeynep  Bilgi Turkiye Istanbul
Marmara University School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

zeynep.bilgi@gmail.com

2007 Aubrey Gilbert USA Berkeley, CA
University of California, Berkeley Helen 
Willis Neurological Institute 

mayfly@gmail.com

2007 Ayca Ersen Turkiye Izmir Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine ersenayca@hotmail.com

2007 Hulya Akgun Turkiye Kayseri
Erciyes University, Department of 
Pathology

hulyaakgun@yahoo.com

2007 Justin Henderson USA Berkeley, CA University of California, Berkeley not available

2007 Zsuzsanna Horvath Austria Vienna University of Vienna, School of Medicine
zsuzsanna.horvath@meduniwien.ac.at

2008 Abdullah Aydin Turkiye Gaziantep
Gaziantep University School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

aydin@gaziantep.edu.tr

2008 Diana Bones USA Berkeley, CA University of California, Berkeley   aionania@gmail.com
2008 Jonathan Louie USA Berkeley, CA University of California, Berkeley   bckspin.magician@gmail.com

2008 Miguel Abboud Lebanon Beirut
American University of Beirut, Children's 
Cancer Center

abboudm@aub.edu.lb 

2009 Deniz Akkoc USA Hicksville, NY
State University of New York at Stony 
Brook

denizakkoc@msn.com

2009 Derick Aranda Trinidad West Indies
University of West Indies, School of 
Medicine

aranda.derick@mayo.edu 

2009 Melike Pekmezci Turkiye Ankara
Ankara University School of Medicine 
Department of Ophthalmology

melike.pekmezci@ucsf.edu

2009 Nil Ustundag Comunoglu Turkiye Istanbul
Cerrahpasa University School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

nilustundag@yahoo.com

2009 Vivian Deng USA San Francisco ah_v_229@hotmail.com

2010 Anil Aysal Turkiye Izmir Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine
anilaysal2249@yahoo.com.tr

2010 Daniel Kerrigan USA Springfield, OR Pathology Consultants, Speingfield Oregon DKerrigan@pathconsultants.com 

2010 Funda Yilmaz Turkiye Izmir
Ege University School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology funda.yilmaz@ege.edu.tr
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2010 Ipek Kasimoglu Turkiye Ankara Hacettepe University School of Medicine dripekzeynep@gmail.com 

2010 Jennifer Sehn USA St. Louis, MO Washington University School of Medicine jennifer.sehn@gmail.com

2010 Peter Modera USA Middletown, CT Wesleyan College

2010 Sriram Venneti USA Philadelphia
University of Pennsylvania, School of 
Medicine

svenneti@gmail.com

2010 Whitney Banks USA Kansas City, MO
Kansas City University, College of 
Osteopathic Medicine whitney.banks@gmail.com

2011 Bilge Can Turkiye Samsun
19 Mayis University, Department of 
Pathology

canbilge@yahoo.com

2011 Ceren Ezelsoy Turkiye Mersin Mersin University School of Medicine cerenezelsoy@hotmail.com

2011 Gulen Gul Turkiye Izmir Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine gulen.gul@deu.edu.tr

2011 Olga Plattner Austria Vienna
University of Vienna, Department of 
Anesthesiology

olga.plattner@meduniwien.ac.at

2012 Aktug Simsek Turkiye Eskisehir
Eskisehir Military Hospital, Department of 
Pathology

aktugsimsek@yahoo.com 

2012 Hande Keser Turkiye Sivas
Cumhuriyet University, School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

drhandekesertr@gmail.com

2012 Ilgin Karaman Turkiye Izmir Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine karaman.2410@hotmail.com 

2012 Jantima Tanboon Thailand Bangkok
Mahidol University, Siriraj Hospital, 
Department of Pathology

jtanboon@gmail.com

2012 Jesus Chavez Mexico Mexico City
Universidad La Salle,School of Medicine 
Mexico City, 

chavez.j.adrian@gmail.com

2012 John Okcuoglu USA Santa Barbara, CA University of California, Santa Barbara johnokcu@gmail.com 
2012 Kathryn Urankar Australia Brisbane Toronto MacMaster University kathyurankar@gmail.com
2012 Maria Valentina Diaz Venezuela Caracas vilindiaz@hotmail.com 

2012 Mehmet Gamsizkan Turkiye Ankara
Gulhane Military Medical Academy, 
Department of Pathology

drgamsiz@yahoo.com

2012 Sumeyye Ekmekci Turkiye Izmir Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine ekmekcisumeyye@gmail.com

2013 Barlas Benkli Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine bbenkli@ku.edu.tr
2013 Cagla Yasa Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine caglayasa@ku.edu.tr 

2013 Duygu Kuru Turkiye Samsun
19 Mayis University, Department of 
Pathology

dduygukuru@gmail.com 
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2013 Kemal Deniz Turkiye Kayseri
Erciyes University, Department of 
Pathology

kdeniz@erciyes.edu.tr 

2013 Melda Sonmez Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine meldasonmez@ku.edu.tr 

2013 Nesibe Karamancetin Turkiye Aydin
Adnan Menderes University, School of 
Medicine, Department of Pathology

n.k.cetin@hotmail.com 

2013 Ozge Nur Aktas Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine ozaktas@ku.edu.tr 

2013 Rumeysa Dogan Turkiye Izmir Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine rumeysadogan@gmail.com

2013 Yavuz Ince Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine hince@ku.edu.tr 
2013 Yelda Ceren Orhan Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine yeorhan@ku.edu.tr 
2014 Alejandra Gallardo Santis Chile  Santiago Comuna de La Reina, Santiago, Chile alegallarsan@gmail.com 

2014 Arzu Ilkay Cinar Turkiye Samsun
19 Mayis University, Department of 
Pathology

ilkay‐ay@hotmail.com 

2014 Danijela Kolenc Croatia Zagreb
Zagreb University School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

danijela.kolenc@gmail.com

2014 Ece Meram Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine ecemeram@ku.edu.tr 

2014 Marcela Mejia Arango Colombia Bogota
Fundacion Santa Fe de Bogota, Department 
of Pathology

marcemejia@hotmail.com 

2014 Melis Gokce Celdir Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine melisceldir@ku.edu.tr 

2014 Sandro Casavilca Zambrano Peru Lima
Instituto Nacional de Enfermedades 
Neoplasicas

scasavilcazambrano@gmail.com 

2014 Suheytla Bozkurt Turkiye Istanbul
Marmara University School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

subozkurt@gmail.com

2015 Adriana Flores Vargas Colombia Bogota
Fundacion Santa Fe de Bogota, Department 
of Pathology  adrianaflorezv@hotmail.com

2015 Cagri Demirel Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine cagridemirel@ku.edu.tr
2015 Can Ege Yalcin Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine canegeyalcin@ku.edu.tr 
2015 Duriye Damla Sevgi Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine dsevgi@ku.edu.tr

2015 Enrico Pegolo Italy Udine
S.Maria Della Misericordia Hospital, 
Deaprtment of Pathology Udine

enrico.pegolo.81@gmail.com

2015 Iman Hewedi Egypt Cairo
Ayn Shams University, School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

 iman_hewedi@med.asu.edu.eg

2015 Ronnie Ho China Hong Kong
Queen Mary Hospital, Department of 
Pathology

ronnieslho@hotmail.com 

2015 Sanem Pinar Uysal Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine pinaruysal@ku.edu.tr 

2015 Yasmine Lahoubi Algeria Annaba
Badji Mokhtar University, School of 
Medicine, Department of Pathology

lahoubi.yasmine@Gmail.com 
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2015 Zeynep Sagnal Turkiye Trabzon
Karadeniz Technical University, School of 
Medicine, Department of Pathology

zeynep.sagnak@hotmail.com

2016 Ana Cuesta Diaz de Rada Spain Leon
Universtiy Hospital of Leon, Department of 
Pathology

Ana.CuestaDiazDeRada@ucsf.edu 

2016 Andrey Korshunov Russia Moscow
German Cancer Research Center, 
Heidelberg, Germany

Andrey.Korshunov@med.uni‐heidelberg.de

2016 Bora Sahin  Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine borasahin@ku.edu.tr

2016 Chernoh Sulaiman Jalloh Sierra Leone Freetown
University of Sierra Leone, College of 
Medicine and Allied Sciences

csjalloh_83@yahoo.com

2016 Fikret Dirilenoglu Turkiye Izmir
Katip Celebi University, Department of 
Pathology

fikretdirilenoglu@gmail.com

2016 Francineide Sadala de Souza Brazil Brasilia
Rede Sarah Hospitais de Reabilitacao, 
Department of Pathology

sadalafrancineide@gmail.com 

2016 Ibrahim Bangura Sierra Leone Freetown
University of Sierra Leone, College of 
Medicine and Allied Sciences

bangura3038@gmail.com

2016 Merve Can Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine mervecan@ku.edu.tr
2016 Ng Kwan Shun Hong Kong Kowloon Kwan.Ng@ucsf.edu

2016 Oscar Toldos Gonzalez Spain Madrid
Hospital Universitario 12 de Octubre, 
Department of Pathology

Oscar.ToldosGonzalez@ucsf.edu 

2016 Riham Ahmed Egypt Cairo
Ayn Shams University, School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

dr_riham_ahmed@hotmail.com

2016 Robert Sevick Canada Calgary
University of Clagary Department of 
Radiology

rjsevick@ucalgary.ca

2016 Samasuk Thammachantra Thailand Phuket
Prasat Neurological Institute, Bangkok 
Thailand

shisuku175@yahoo.com 

2016 Shahram Saberi USA San Diego
University of California, San Diego, 
Neurosciences Department

shsaberi@ucsd.edu

2016 Suleyman Savran Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine ssavran@ku.edu.tr 
2016 Umay Kavgaci Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine ukavgaci@ku.edu.tr

2016 Yazgi Koy Turkiye Eskisehir
Bagcýlar Research and Training Hospital , 
Department of Pathology

dr.yazgikoy@gmail.com 

2017 Berrin Babaoglu Turkiye Ankara Hacettepe University School of Medicine
berrinbuyukeren@hotmail.com 

2017 Cigdem Sahin Turkiye Sivas
Cumhuriyet University, School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

cigdem‐185@hotmail.com

2017 Clinton Turner New Zealand Auckland
LabPlus Auckland City Hospital, 
Department of Pathology

clintonpturner@gmail.com 
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2017 Defne Yuksel Turkiye Izmir Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine
d.ekinsuyuksel@gmail..com  

2017 Deniz Oncel Turkiye Istanbul Loyola Marrymount University denizoncel844@gmail.com
2017 Elham Is Turkiye Erzurum Ataturk University School of Medicine elhamis.341@gmail.com 

2017 Emel Cakir Turkiye Trabzon
Karadeniz Technical University, School of 
Medicine, Department of Pathology

emelcakirdr@yahoo.com 

2017 Fatma Pelin Narli Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine fnarli@ku.edu.tr 

2017 Gunay Uludag Turkiye Istanbul
Koc University School of Medicine, 
Department of Ophthalmology

gunayuludag@yahoo.com 

2017 Joselyn Melisa Ye Tay Peru Lima
Facultad de Medicina Alberto Hurtado 
(FAMED), Cayetano Heredia University 
(UPCH) ‐Lima, Peru

Joselyn.ye.t@upch.pe

2017 Joselyn Ye Tay Peru Lima
Cayetano Heredia University (UPCH) ‐Lima, 
Peru.

Joselyn.ye.t@upch.pe 

2017 Julian Bryan Iorgulescu USA Boston
Brigham and Women’s Hospital, Dana‐
Farber Cancer Center, Boston Children's 
Hospital

jiorgulescu@bwh.harvard.edu

2017 Justine Alexandra Uy Phillippines Pasig City
The Medical City at Pasig City , Department 
of Pathology

justine.uy1206@gmail.com 

2017 Komal Srinivasa New Zealand Auckland
Anatomical Pathology Services, Mt. 
Wellington Auckland komalkuma@gmail.com 

2017 Mark Carter USA Chico, CA Pathology Science Medical Group, Chico CA mcarter@pathologysciences.com

2017 Mehdi Karkouri Morocco Casablanca
Laboratoire d'Anatomie Pathologique, 
Faculté de Médecine et de Pharmacie, 
Université Hassan II Casablanca

m.karkouri@chuacasa.mo

2017 Merve Tan Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine mtan13@ku.edu.tr 
2017 Merve Yilmaz Turkiye Istanbul Istanbul University School of Medicine  ymerveyy@gmail.com 
2017 MuhammedMetinDarici Turkiye Erzurum Ataturk University School of Medicine m.metindarici@gmail.com 

2017 Nese Yeldir Turkiye Sivas
Cumhuriyet University, School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology nese.yeldir@gmail.com

2017 Oguzhan Sal Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine osal13@ku.edu.tr 
2017 Semra Cemre Atalar Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine satalar13@ku.edu.tr
2017 Taylor Sirset USA Orange, CA Ohio State University sirset.1@buckeyemail.osu.edu

2017 Te Whiti Rogers New Zealand Auckland
Royal Melbourne Hospital, Department of 
Anatomical Pathology

tw_rogers@bigpond.com 

2017 Ugur Kilic Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine ukilic13@ku.edu.tr
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2017 Vega Karlowe Japan Hiroshima City
Hiroshima University, Graduate School of 
Biomedical and Health Science, 
Neurosurgery Department,

vegakarlowee@gmail.com 

2017 Zeynep Tosuner Kocyigit Turkiye Istanbul
Bezmialem Foundation University, School 
of Medicine, Department of Pathology

zeyneptosuner@yahoo.com.tr 

2018 Alp Canbulat Turkiye Istanbul Uskudar AmericanAcademy alpcanbulat@gmail.com 
2018 Arzu Akcay Turkiye Istanbul Istanbul Forensic Medicine Institution arzuakcay12@gmail.com

2018 Char Loo Tan Singapore Singapore
Department of Pathology, National 
University Hospital, Singapore

char_loo_tan@nuhs.edu.sg

2018 Christian Emmanuel Lim Phillippines Quezon City
Department of Clinical Sciences 
UERMMMCI, Quezon City

budoylim@yahoo.com 

2018 Clinton Turner New Zealand Auckland
Department of Anatomical Pathology, 
LabPlus, Auckland City Hospital

clintonpturner@gmail.com 

2018 Cristine Ding Singapore Singapore Tan Tock Seng Hospital, Department of Pcristine.ding@gmail.com

2018 Denis McCarthy USA Springfield, OR Pathology Consultants, Speingfield Oregon dmccarthy@pathconsultants.com

2018 Elif Canbulat Turkiye Istanbul Koc High School  elifcanbulat2002@gmail.com 

2018 Emel Cakir Turkiye Trabzon
Karadeniz Technical University, School of 
Medicine, Department of Pathology

emelnur7@gmail.com

2018 Gokce Deniz Ardor Turkiye Ankara Ankara University School of Medicine  gokcedardor@gmail.com

2018 Gul Emek Yuksek Turkiye Mardin
Mardin State Hospital, Department of 
Pathology

gul.emek@hotmail.com

2018 Gulbin Oran USA Benicia, CA Istanbul Medipol University alumna gulbnioran@gmail.com
2018 Ilay Caliskan Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine icaliskan13@ku.edu.tr

2018 Laura Lorente Gea Spain Vitoria‐Gasteiz
Hospital Universitario Araba, Department 
of Pathology laura.lorentegea@osakidetza.eus

2018 Luiz Lima Brasil Brasilia
Rede Sarah Hospitais de Reabilitacao, 
Department of Pathology

luiz_calima@yahoo.com.br 

2018 Marin Pollak USA San Francisco Emory University, Undergraduate Program
marin.pollak@gmail.com  

2018 Nur Adalier Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine nadalier14@ku.edu.tr 
2018 Ozgur Can Eren Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine oeren14@ku.edu.tr
2018 Sait Berk Barlas Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine sbarlas13@ku.edu.tr 

2018 Shun Hin Ting Hong Kong Hong Kong
Department of Pathology, Queen Elizabeth 
Hospital, Hong Kong

tsh602@ha.org.hk

2018 Zeynep Sifa Demirci Turkiye Izmir Gazi University School of Medicine sifa.zsd@gmail.com
2019 Heike Schumacher Germany Berlin Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin schumacher.heike2@gmail.com 
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2019 ibrahim Kulac Turkiye Istanbul
Koc University School of Medicine, 
Department of Pathology

ikulac@ku.edu.tr

2019 Igor Fernandes Brazil Sao Paulo
Laboratório Bacchi, Botucatu, São Paulo, 
Brazil

igor_lfernandes@hotmail.com  

2019 Iraide Bernal Simon Spain Guipúzcoa University Hospital Donostia ibernal004@gmail.com 

2019 Javier Redding Mexico Mexico City
INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE CIENCIAS 
MÉDICAS , Mexico City

reddingsaxon@gmail.com

2019 Justine Alessandra Uy Phillippines Pasig City
Department of Laboratories, The Medical 
City, Pasig City, NCR, Philippines

justine.uy1206@gmail.com 

2019 Mike Watson New Zealand Auckland
Department of Pathology Auckland City 
Hospital, New Zealand  mwatson@adhb.govt.nz

2019 Nur Sena Uzunay Turkiye Istanbul Koc University School of Medicine nuzunay14@ku.edu.tr 
2019 Roni Kazazi Turkiye Bolu Abant Izzet Baysal School of Medicine roni_kazazi@hotmail.com 

2019 Sandra Martinez Peralta Spain Salamanca
Servicio de Neurología, Complejo 
Asistencial Universitario de Salamanca

mperaltasandra@gmail.com 

2019 Seyda Figul Gokce Turkiye Sivas
Cumhuriyet University, School of Medicine, 
Department of Neurology

sfigul@gmail.com 


